

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CPSW No.418/2016

Mohammad Shafi Rather and others

..... Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate

V/s

Mr. Rohit Kansal and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Usman Gani, GA vice Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

31.03.2022

Petitioners to take steps for substitution of respondents with present incumbents. List on 31st May, 2022. In the meanwhile, response be filed.

SRINAGAR:

31.03.2022

"Shameem. H"

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**