

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 418/2016

MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kaisar Ali, Adv.

Vs.

MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.07.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' time to file statement of facts/compliance report, failing which respondent No. 02 - Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B), Kashmir Division, Srinagar shall appear in person before this Court on next date of hearing.

List on 31.08.2022.

Registry is directed to convey the order to Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B), Kashmir Division, Srinagar for compliance.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.07.2022

AAMIR