

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 418/2016 in
[SWP No. 385/2001]

**MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND
OTHERS**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Kaiser Ali, Advocate.

Vs.

**MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND
ANOTHER**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Ilyas Nazir Laway, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.07.2023

Respondent/contemnor No. 2 is present in person in compliance to order dated 22.05.2023.

Heard counsel for the petitioners.

List for continuation of arguments of counsel for the respondents/contemnors on 19.07.2023 on which date record pertaining to the petitioners be kept available.

The further personal appearance of the contemnor No. 2 is dispensed with for the time being, however, respondent Nos. 2 & 3 i.e. Superintending Engineer, R&B Circle, Srinagar-Budgam and Executive Engineer, R&B Division Chadoora, shall remain present in person on next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.07.2023

Ishaq