

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW No. 418/2016

Mohammad Shafi Rather and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Kaiser Ali, Advocate.

Vs.

Mr Rohit Kansal and Another

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Ilyas Nazir Laway, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.08.2023

In view of the stand taken by the respondents in the statement of facts that petitioners claim for regularization stands rejected being not either casual labourers or Daily Rated Workers, as such, perusal of the record becomes, imperative.

Registry shall attach the writ record alongwith instant petition and list on 28.08.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.08.2023

Ishaq