

S. No. 34
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 418/2016 in [SWP 385/2001]

MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND OTHERS ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Adv

Vs.
MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilias Laway, GA.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.02.2024

Statement of facts in terms of Order dated 01.12.2023, stands filed. Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners within weeks time.

List for consideration on 15.03.2024.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
28.02.2024
Hilal Ahmad