

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 418/2016 in[SWP 385/2001]

MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND OTHERS

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Qaiser Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

Vs MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy.AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.10.2024

In view of the serious confusion obtaining on the record with respect to the affidavit of the Chief Engineer, PWD(R&B), Kashmir, Srinagar, this Court is left with no other option but to seek appearance of Mr. A.R.Malik, Sr.AAG on the next date of hearing.

Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy.AG to apprise Mr. Malik, Sr.AAG about his appearance required by this Court in connection with the present case.

List this case on 23.10.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
21.10.2024
Muzammil. Q