

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CPSW No. 418/2016 in**  
**SWP No. 385/2001**

**Mohammad Shafi Rather and Ors.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Adv.

**Vs.**

**Mr. Rohit Kansal and Anr.** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG with  
Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.10.2024**

1. Pursuant to the direction given in order dated 21-10-2024, Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG has made appearance and submits that it is due to an inadvertence that the factual inaccuracy in the affidavit submitted in the case came to take place vis a vis Chief Engineer concerned.
2. Let the error be rectified by laying a proper motion.
3. Needful be done within a period of one week.
4. List this matter for consideration on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**23.10.2024**  
*Sakeena*