

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 418/2016 in[SWP 385/2001]

MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND OTHERS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate.

Vs.

MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER (PERSONAL APPEARANCE 03-06-2024) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG with
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, AC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

12.11.2024

Counsel for the respondents states that needful has been done in terms of order dated 23.10.2024.

It is being further stated by counsel for the respondents that LPA filed by respondents in the matter against the judgement whereunder the instant contempt petition has arisen is yet to be decided by the LPA Bench. Counsel for the respondents, thus would seek short adjournment to submit the latest status of the LPA.

List on 06.12.2024 with a direction to counsel for the respondents to report the status of the aforesaid LPA claimed to have been filed by respondents.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

12.11.2024

Ishaq