

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CPSW No. 418/2016 in
SWP No. 385/2001
CM No. 6949/2024**

Mohammad Shafi Rather & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Kaiser Ali, Advocate.

V/s

Rohit Kansal & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Furqan Yaqoob Sofi, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

06.12.2024

Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that the Respondents had filed a Letters Patent Appeal (LPA) against the Order sought to be implemented in this Contempt Petition and the said LPA is listed on 14th of February, 2025, however, there is no Order with regard to stay of the proceedings.

In view of above, the Respondents are directed to file the Compliance Report in terms of Order dated 6th of May, 2024 within a period of four weeks, failing which the Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government of Jammu & Kashmir, PW (R&B) Department shall remain present in person before the Court on the next date of hearing, so as to explain as to why the Order of this Court has not been complied with.

List again on 18th of February, 2025.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

December 6th, 2024

"TAHIR"