

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CPSW 418/2016 in
[SWP 385/2001]**

**MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND ... Petitioner(s)
OTHERS**

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas LAway, GA

**CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
26.03.2025**

Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 21st April 2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
26.03.2025
“S.Nuzhat”**

