

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CPSW 418/2016 in  
[SWP 385/2001]

MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND  
OTHERS

**... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ahmad , Advocate

**Vs.**

MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Rahila Khan, AC vice  
Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik Dy AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.04.2025**

Record of the proceedings would reveal that on 18.02.2025, last chance was given to the respondents/contemnors to implement the judgment non-implementation of which is complained of in the instant contempt petition or to produce the order of stay in LPA claimed to have been filed against the judgment complained of.

Neither the copy of order of stay is produced nor is the compliance reported.

Under these circumstances, the respondents/contemnors are directed to remain present in person on next date of hearing.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**21.04.2025**

"S.Nuzhat"