

S.No. 19
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 418/2016 in [SWP 385/2001] CM(1565/2025)
CM(3140/2025) CM(4694/2025)
CM(4916/2025) CM(5660/2025)
CM(5661/2025)
C/W CCP 20/2025

MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND OTHERS ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

17-09-2025

1. Order dated 06.08.2025 has not been complied with. However, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to do the needful in terms of the said order.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

17-09-2025

Mubashir