

Serial No. 30
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 418/2016 in[SWP 385/2001]
CM(1565/2025) CM(3140/2025) CM(4694/2025)
CM(4916/2025) CM(5660/2025)
CM(5661/2025) CM(6949/2024)
c/w
i)CCP 20/2025.

MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND OTHERS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate.

VERSUS

MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER.

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, Government Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
29.10.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that the respondents have challenged the judgement of the Writ Court as upheld by the LPA Bench by way of Special Leave Petition (SLP) before the Supreme Court. However, he has not produced any order passed by the Supreme Court.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall produce before this Court a copy of Order that may have been passed by the Supreme Court in the Special Leave Petition (SLP) on next date of hearing failing which this Court shall be at liberty to take coercive measures against the respondents in connection with implementation of the judgement passed by this Court.

Be listed on 22nd of December,2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
29.10.2025
Showkat Khan