

Serial No. 42
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 418/2016 in[SWP 385/2001]c/w
CCP 20/2025

MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND OTHERS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Mehdi, Advocate.

VERSUS

MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER.

Through: Mr. Waseem Gull, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22-12-2025

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that there were certain defects in the Special Leave Petition, as a result of which the same could not be listed. He has further submitted that the defects have now been removed and the said SLP is likely to be listed after vacation.

Adjourned in terms of last order.

In the meanwhile, petitioners shall take steps to implead the present incumbents as respondents.

List on 25-02-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22-12-2025
Sarvar