

Serial No. 27
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 418/2016 in[SWP 385/2001
CM(1565/2025)i)
CCP 20/2025

MOHAMMAD SHAFI RATHER AND OTHERS

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

VERSUS

MR. ROHIT KANSAL AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illiyas Nazir, GA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
06-05-2026

CM No. 2438/2026:

1. This application has been filed by the applicant-petitioner seeking impleadment of the present incumbents as respondents.
2. For the reasons stated therein, the application is ***allowed*** and Shri Anil Kumar Singh, Principal Secretary to Government, Public Works (R&B) Department, is substituted as respondent No. 1 in place of Shri Rohit Kansal. Further, Mr. Narinder Kumar, Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B), Kashmir Division, Srinagar, is substituted in place of Mr. Satish Razdan, Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B), Central Kashmir.
3. Amended memo of parties be filed by the next date of hearing.
4. The CM is accordingly ***disposed*** of.

CPSW No. 418/2016:

5. As per the fresh statement of facts filed by the respondents, after dismissal of the SLP by the Supreme Court vide order dated 08.01.2026, the matter regarding implementation of the judgment passed by the writ Court is under active consideration of the respondents. In this regard, the respondents have sought further time to comply with the judgment of the writ Court.
6. Fresh compliance report be filed positively on the next date of hearing, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.
7. List for consideration on 04.07.2026.

SRINAGAR
06-05-2026
Shaista-PS



(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge